SUZUKI
SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE MANUA
USE THIS MANUAL WITH:
*GSX1100 SERVICE MANUAL (99500-39011-01E)
99501-39050-01
(*)
r ..\
Prepared by

Commutator under cut Limit: 0.2
Starter relay resistance 3-4 S2
Battery Type designation YB14L-A2
Capacity 12V50.4kC(14Ah)/10HR
Standard
electrolyte S.G. 1.28 at 20°C (68°F)
Fuse size Headlight 10 A
Signal 10 A
Ignition 10 A
Main 15 A
Output terminal 10 A
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Rear brake pedal height 50-60
Brake disc thickness Front 5.0 ± 0.2 4.5
Rear 6.7 ± 0.2 6.0
Brake disc runout --- 0.30
Master cylinder bore Front 15.870-15.913
Rear 14.000-14.043
Master cylinder piston diam. Front 15.811-15.838
Rear 13.957-13.984
Brake caliper cylinder bore Front 38.180-38.219
Rear 38.180-38.256
Brake caliper piston diam. Front 38.025-38.050
Rear 38.098-38.148
Wheel rim runout Axial 2.0
Radial 2.0
Wheel axle runout Front 0.25
Rear 0.25
Tire size Front 3.50V19 4PR
Rear 4.50V17 4PR
Tire tread depth Front 1.6
Rear 2.0
SUSPENSION Unit: mm
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Front fork stroke 150
Front fork spring free length 463
Front fork oil level 221
Rear wheel travel 109
Swing arm pivot shaft runout 0.3
10
FUEL + OIL
ITEM SPECIFICATION NOTE
Fuel type Gasoline used should be graded 85-95
octane or higher. An unleaded or low-lead
gasoline type is recommended.
Fuel tank including reserve 22 L
reserve 5.0 L
Engine oil type SAE 10W/40, API SE or SF
Engine oil capacity Change 3 200 ml
Filter change 3 600 ml
Overhaul 4 000 ml
Front fork oil type Fork oil #15
Front fork oil capacity (each leg) 227 ml
Brake fluid type SAE J1703, DOT3 or DOT4
TIRE PRESSURE
COLD INFLATION
TIRE PRESSURE
NORMAL RIDING CONTINUOUS HIGH SPEED RIDING
SOLO RIDING DUAL RIDING SOLO RIDING DUAL RIDING
kPa kg/cm2 psi kPa kg/cm2 psi kPa kg/cm2 psi kPa kg/cm2 psi
FRONT 175 1.75 24 200 2.00 28 200 2.00 28 225 2.25 32
REAR 200 2.00 28 250 2.50 36 250 2.50 36 280 2.80 40
WATTAGE Unit: W
ITEM
SPECIFICATION
E-01 E-24 E-02,17
Headlight HI 60 <______
LO 55 <_____ <
Parking or position light 4
Tail/Brake light 8/23 .,„ 5/21

Commutator under cut  Limit: 0.2
Starter relay resistance 3-4 C2
Battery Type designation YB14L-A2
Capacity 12V50.4kC(14Ah)/10HR
Standard
electrolyte S.G. 1.28 at 20°C (68°F)
Fuse size Headlight 10 A
Signal 10 A
Ignition 10 A
Main 15 A
Output terminal 10 A
17
BRAKE + WHEEL Unit: mm
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT
Rear brake pedal height 50-60
Brake disc thickness Front 5.0 ± 0.2 4.5
Rear 6.7 ± 0.2 6.0
Brake disc runout 0.30
Master cylinder bore Front 15.870-15.913
Rear 14.000-14.043
Master cylinder piston diam. Front 15.811— 15.838
Rear 13.957-13.984
Brake caliper cylinder bore Front 38.180-38.219
Rear 38.180-38.256
Brake caliper piston diam. Front 38.025-38.050
Rear 38.098-38.148
Wheel rim runout Axial 2.0
Radial 2.0
Wheel axle runout Front 0.25
Rear 0.25
Tire size Cast wheel models
Front
3.50V19 4PR
Spoke wheel models 3.25V19 4PR
Cast wheel models
Rear
4.50V17 4PR
Spoke wheel models 4.00V18 4PR
Tire tread depth Front 1.6
Rear 2.0
18
SUSPENSION Unit: mm
ITEM STANDARD LIMIT NOTE
Front fork stroke 150
Front fork spring free length 463
Front fork oil level 221
Rear wheel travel 109
Swing arm pivot shaft runout 0.3
FUEL + OIL
ITEM SPECIFICATION NOTE
Fuel type Gasoline used should be graded 85-95
octane or higher. An unleaded or low-lead
gasoline type is recommended.
Fuel tank including reserve 22 L
reserve 5.0 L
Engine oil type SAE 10W/40, API SE or SF
Engine oil capacity Change 3 200 ml
Filter change 3 600 ml
Overhaul 4 000 ml
i
Front fork oil type Fork oil # 15
Front fork oil capacity (each leg) 227 ml
Brake fluid type SAE J1703, DOT3 or DOT4
19
TIRE PRESSURE
COLD INFLATION
TIRE PRESSURE
NORMAL RIDING CONTINUOUS HIGH SPEED RIDING
SOLO RIDING DUAL RIDING SOLO RIDING DUAL RIDING
kPa kg/cm2 psi kPa kg/cm2 psi kPa kg/cm2 psi kPa kg/cm2 psi
FRONT 175 1.75 24 200 2.00 28 200 2.00 28 225 2.25 32
REAR 200 2.00  28 250 2.50 36 250 2.50 36 280 2.80 40
WATTAGE Unit: W